NOTICE OF PLACES AND DATES OF REGISTRATION

In compliance with the provisions of K.S.A. 25-2310, notice is hereby given that the books of registration of voters will be open at the following places during regular business hours:

The office of the County Clerk, Courthouse, Iola;

the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Iola;

the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Humboldt;

the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Gas;

the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, LaHarpe;

the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Moran;

the office of the SCS, Iola;

the office of the Kansas Driver License Department, Iola;

the office of the Southeast Kansas Mental Health Department, Iola;

the office of the Southeast Kansas Mental Health Department, Humboldt;

the office of the ANW Coop, Iola;

the Public Library, Humboldt;

and the Public Library, Savonburg, Iola SRS office, during regular office hours.

At 5:00 o'clock P.M. on the 15th day of March, 2016 the books for registration of voters living within the City of Moran, will close and remain closed until the 6th day of April, 2016.

A citizen of the United States who is 18 years of age and upwards, or will have attained the age of 18 years at the next election, must register before he or she can vote. Registration closes 21 days prior to every election.

Voters must bring Valid ID with them to vote.

When a voter has been registered according to law, his or her registration shall continue to be valid until one or the following occurs:

- (1) The voter changes residence, outside of their voting precinct boundary
- (2) The voter fails to vote in two consecutive state general elections.

If any of the above has occurred, you must re-register.

Any person may apply in person; request an application by mail or telephone to the county election officer to be registered. Application forms shall be provided by the county election officer upon request in person or in writing by an individual applicant. Such application shall be signed by the applicant under penalty of perjury.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 12th day of February 2016.

Sherrie L. Riebel

ALLEN COUNTY ELECTION OFFICER

Sherrie L. Liebel

NOTE: Please publish one (1) time, on or before February 25, 2016